
 

Practical Nursing Program Outcomes 

Outcome Definition Actual 

Outcome 

3- year 

Mean 

National 

Mean 

 

Program Completion: At least 60% of students 

enrolled in the PN program will complete the program. 

The program’s three-year mean will be at or above 

60%. 

The percentage of students who 

complete the nursing program within 

150% of the stated program length. 

2023: 79.6% 

2022: 76.9% 

2021: 72.9% 

2023: 76.2% 

2022: 75.4% 

2021: 76.8% 

 

Performance on Licensure Exam: The program’s 3-

year mean for the licensure exam pass rate for all test 

takers will be at or above the national mean. 

The percentage of graduates who pass 

the NCLEX-PN®.  

2023:97.2% 

2022: 93% 

2021:93% 

 

 

2023:92.3% 

2022:89% 

2021:92.86% 

2023:86.68% 

2022:79.93% 

2021:82.16% 

 

Job Placement: At least 90% of graduates from the PN 

program will be employed as a practical nurse 6 to 12 

months after graduation. The program’s three-year 

mean for job placement will be at or above 90%.  

The percentage of graduates passing 

the NCLEX-PN® employed in nursing 

practice as a licensed practical nurse 

by 6 to 12 months after graduation.  

2023: 100% 

2022: 100% 

2021: 96% 

2023: 98.7% 

2022: 98.7% 

2021: 98% 

 

At least 90% of graduates responding to the graduate 

survey will rate the graduate’s overall preparation to 

practice nursing as satisfactory. The program’s three-

year mean for program satisfaction will be at or above 

90% for graduates.  

The perception of the graduates as to 

the adequacy and effectiveness of the 

program 6 to 12 months post-

graduation. 

2023: 2023:  

 


